Instl - Cab Fairings R97-1172 C 01

A DIVISION OF PACCAR
16 ‘ 15 ‘ 14 ‘ 13 ‘ 12 ‘ 11 10 9 ﬂ7 8 7 ‘ 6 ‘ 5 ‘ 4 ‘ 3 ‘ 2 ‘ 1
L L
GENERAL NOTES:
K 1)  USE ON T600 'BS' EXTENDED DAY CAB MODELS K
TO INSTALL ROOF FAIRING AND/OR SIDE EXTENDERS.
2)  INNSTALL BEFORE CAB PAINT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
3)  FASTENER QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR BOTH SIDES.
DRILL HOLES THRU FAIRING AND/OR ROOF ON ASSEMBLY. HOLES IN CAB ROOF ARE
MEASURED TO TOP SURFACE OF CAB ROOF. DRILL NORMAL TO SURFACE. FOR SERVICE PARTS OR
BRACKETS MAY BE LOCATED AND USED AS DRILL TEMPLATES. INVENTORY BALANCE ONLY
J b TO BE INSTALLED AFTER PAINT suPERSEDED Y NoNE J
I |
o a
o @
£ £
~ ~z 2
S | 98| a¢&
g |zl 32 H
H % %ol Fo
FRCEEICEE]
2352222 @
o zozlziz|zzz| &
£ £z212z512<2) &
2 lg £05|302|Xz2| 2 | o
I o o= 2l E | & o |n|le|w s o ||z
ez 2|z SER|SEx 160z & | 8 P R B T P IO P
[ - Z z 8=L8=x|8ex| &5 | 2 g g g s d e e
2 ) Fle <2 |y |Egg|EgR|E2R il |73 /F 7|7
2o | 2|5 S 12 | & | 2 |e28|e2C|esk| E | & 555|555 |58
2|z |o |4, |2 |8 |a |5 |228|12221222| 4 | & gl |2 |2 |8 |2 |8 |8
Els |2 > 2|23 |2 |. |FE2RELREE 8 | o
Z g =3 < <
G @ a 3 E & o] s 5 3 T [Z20l2%a0|¢Ew| & 8 2 2 | 2|2 - - - - | 30 |R33-1056-1673 EXTRUSION - DEFLECTOR G
s e | |3 |E€ | |8 |z |8 |¢& |fsgjos|iss) = |8
g = z : £ o = ES 3 g [2SF2SF|2sF| § z 1] - R s R ~ | 20 |r33-1054-002 FAIRING KIT - ROOF
sl e |a |22 %S |8 % EBzfE8zlEzz 2 | =
515|228 e lelelele |8 52EE2ER 8| 2 | E 18 | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18 | 18 | 28 |W01-10-02P55L020N SCRW - PSD, PAN HD, SST, M5
g8 |2 |E (5|25 |% |5 |8 [udwlwsuw|wsu| & |3
4% u 2o |ola|olz|o |5 808808834 5 28 | 28 | 28 | 28 | 28 | 28 | 28 | 28 | 27 |W01-10-02C55L016N SCRW - PSD, PAN, SST, W / W, M5 Qf
g | W s |6 |¢ E | g boalnon|an| 2 | 4
o | g S|l |8 |¢c|lz]lz |8 |s |2 g 2l g Zleso| = | 8 12 |12 | 12 |12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 26 |W01-10-01P57L012Z SCREW - PSD, PAN HD M6
o @ T 9 2 € 3] s} 4 S |s3s(323|3323| 2
Rori21 ] n N v N M v v v v v N N N v N 18 | 1 | 18 | 1 |18 | 18 | 18 | 18 | 25 WO1-10-01C55L016Z SCREW - PSD, PAN W/ W, M
F Ro711722 | N N N N N N N N N N v N N v N AR | AR | AR | AR | AR | AR | AR | AR | 24 |V762:1 PVC TAPE-1/16" X 1" F
Ro7T-11723 | N N N N N N N N N N N v N v N 32 | 32 | 32 | 32 | 32 | 32 | 32 | 32 | 23 |K3633402190 WASHER - FLAT, SST
RO7-11724 | N N N N N N N N N N N N Y Y N 6 | 6|6 | - | 6|6 |6 | - |22 |K63338325 WASHER - FLAT, STL, M6
— RO7-11725 | N N Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y N N N N Y 12 |12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 21 |K363-338-2:375 WASHER - FLAT, STL, M10
R97-1172:6 | N N N N N N N N N N Y N N N Y 12 |12 | 12 | 12| 12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 20 |K363-338-1-250 WASHER - FLAT, STL, M6
Ro7-172:7 | N N N N N N N N N N N Y N N Y 4 | a | a | a|a|a|a| a1 |ksesars WASHER - NYLON, 190D, 6.31D
E RO7-11728| N N N N N N N N N N N N Y N Y - - - 4 - - - 4 | 18 |K221-4172 SPACER - CAB EXTENDER E
6 | 6|6 | - |6 |6 |6 | - |17 |keos2 COLLAR - STEEL, 1/4"
2 2| 2|2 |2|2/|2]|2]16 |Kos12 RETAINER - DEFLECTOR
2 | 2|2 z2]2|2/|2]|2]15 |K69202550 NUT - SELF RTNG, STL, M5
14 | 14| 14 | 14 | 14 | 14 | 14 | 14 | 14 |K1692015 NUT - HEX, SST, M5
6 | 6 | 6|6 | 6|6 |6 | 6 |13 |K6917310-130 NUT - SELF RTNG, STL, M10
D Sl -] -] - 2| 2] 2| 2|12 k264501673 EXTRUSION - DEFLECTOR D
12 |12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 11 |K041-830-40CA BOLT - HEX HD, LKNG, STL, M10
6 | 6|6 | - |6 |6 |6 | - |10 |Koarzsizn BOLT - SWGD, STL, 1/4"
2 2|2 2|2 |2|2]|2]|9 |Rui BRACKET - SPACER, SIDE EXTENDER
11| 1| - 2|1 1] - |8 |Ru22 BRACKET KIT - FAIRING
- -2 - - | -] 2| 7 |re2aose SEAL - FAIRING BRKT
C C
11| - | - |2 | 1| - | -] 6 |rRe3i04 FAIRING KIT - SIDE EXTENDERS
<l 2| - | - |- 1| -] -5 |Rss1054001 FAIRING KIT - ROOF
11| 1| 2|2 1| 1| 1] 4 |Rei04R FAIRING - TRANSITION, SIDE EXT.
1|1 | 1| 1|21 | 1| 1] 3 |Re3i0m FAIRING - TRANSITION, SIDE EXT.
11| 1| 1| 1|1 | 1] 1| 2 |R055002R FAIRING - SIDE EXTENDER ASSY
B 11| 1| 2|1 | 1| 1| 1|1 |R31055002 FAIRING - SIDE EXTENDER ASSY B
A A
owe
size
A0
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 4 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




Instl - Cab Fairings

R97-1172 C

02

A DIVISION OF PACCAR
16 ‘ 15 ‘ 14 ‘ 13 ‘ 12 ‘ 11 10 9 ﬂ7 8 ‘ 7 ‘ 6 ‘ 5 ‘ 4 ‘ 3 ‘ 1
L ¢ L
SYMM
(4X) (2 PER SIDE) (SHOWN ) ‘
- (RO7-1172-1 ONLY) [
(RH SIDE)
(6%) e
K } F Wv K
Cc Cc
(2X) (1 PER SIDE) C ) 3
J (RO7-1172-1 ONLY) < J
SECTION A-A .
SCALE 11
.
E
| . I
(18X)
- . [
CUT TRIM SEAL FLUSH WITH (SHOWN)
H TOP OF R33-1044 (R) . H
— b(zx)v ©7.68 +0.08 THRU (2Xx935) —
FOR ITEM 15
(DRILL R64-1131 & ASSEMBLV; b
G G
DO NOT INSTALL LOWER MOST HUCK FASTENER
IN EITHER K221-4728 OR K221-4728R
F F
E
ﬂrﬁia"’
1
I
E section D-D 4 E
SCALE 111 =
(14X)
D D
C C
section E-E
B SCALE 1:1 B
section C-C
SCALE 11
| — section B-B —
SCALE 11
SIDE EXTENDER INSTALLATION
A A
ows
sz
A0
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 1




ADIVISION OF PACCAR

Instl - Cab Fairings

16 ‘ 15 ‘ 14 ‘ 13 ‘

12

R97-1172
10 9 ﬂ7 8 7 ‘

03

(6X) (K207-821 SEAL-FAIRING BRKT )

( COMPONENT OF ITEM 8)

secTion G-G
TYPICAL (6 PLACES)
SCALE 21

(6X)

(6X) (K197-5014 REINFORCEMENT-FAIRING BRKT)
(COMPONENT OF ITEM 8)

@ (6X)

G
(R11-1209 BRACKET-FAIRING, REAR) (SHOWN)
(RLL-1200R BRACKET-FAIRING, REAR) (RH SIDE) Qf
(COMPONENTS OF ITEM 8
F F
(6X) T 8205 THRU
E 2 E
\
6 \
\
D \ D
\ e
— \‘ I
|
c ‘ | c
| | —
\ f
\\ [_9f
1y [ |
(R11-1208 BRACKET-FAIRING, FWD) (SHOWN ) \
(R11-1208R BRACKET-FAIRING, FWD) (RH SIDE)
(COMPONENTS OF ITEM 8
.
B —l B
DETAIL F ,
( SOME ITEMS REMOVED FOR CLARITY ) 2X) (R42:1059 SEAL-FAIRING BRKT H-H
b ( HOLES TYPICAL BOTH SIDES ) (COMPONENT OF ITEM 8) SESC;\OLE 12
[ SCALE 111 [—
A A
owe
aize
A0
16 15 14 13 12 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




Instl - Cab Fairings R97-1172 C 04

ADIVISION OF PACCAR
16 ‘ 15 ‘ 14 ‘ 13 ‘ 12 ‘ 11 10 9 ﬂ7 8 7 ‘ 6 ‘ 5 ‘ 4 ‘ 3 ‘ 2 ‘ 1
- |
[ | { ¢
1 | — | (6X) (RP145 1/4" X 1" FLAT WASHER)
! ! SYMM (6X) (AP198 1/4" FLAT WASHER)
| | i (6X) (APA486 1/4"-20X1.25" LG HEX HEAD BOLT)
i (UPPER 6 MOUNTING HOLES ONLY)
\ (COMPONENTS OF ITEM 6)
|
K .
| (2X) (APO52 3/8 FLAT WASHER)
\ | (2X) (APOS7.BT 3/8.16 HEX LOCK NUT)
| | (COMPONENTS OF ITEM 5 OR 29)
S { \ (6X) (AP198 1/4" FLAT WASHER)
| | (6X) (AP395 1/4" SPLIT LOCK WASHER)
| 4 (6X) (RPO31 1/4-20 HEX NUT) (6X) (RP145 1/4" X 1" FLAT WASHER)
I | (COMPONENTS OF ITEM 6) (6X) (AP198 1/4" FLAT WASHER)
\ \ } ———(4X) (AP052 3/8 FLAT WASHER) (6X) (AP197 1/4-20 HEX LOCK NUT)
\ —
3 { |t ::i; E:gg;g i?é‘{etgg anfTSTER) (UPPER 6 MOUNTING HOLES ONLY)
! - ( COMPONENTS OF ITEM 6)
\ r/ ( COMPONENTS OF ITEM 5 OR 29)
(6X) (STPO70 1/4"-20 X 1.25" STEP BOLT)
(COMPONENT OF ITEM 6) (12X) (AP198 1/4" FLAT WASHER)
(12X) (AP197 1/4-20 HEX LOCK NUT)
(COMPONENTS OF ITEM 6)
I | ! section K-K
77777 } SCALE 12
(4X) (KP145 3/8"X1.25" FLAT WASHER)-
(4X) (APOS7-BT 3/8-16 HEX LOCK NUT) (12X) (AP198 1/4" FLAT WASHER)
( COMPONENTS OF ITEM 6) (2;) (;gégg B3T/ f;‘;;ll?g;?? \é\“\:ngm)EAD sour (12X) (AP486 1/4"-20 X 1.25" LG HEX HEAD BOLT)
g L
(RP753 BRACKET-MOUNTING, LH FRONT ) ( SHOWN ) ECOZ\A:’ONENTS OF ITEM 6) ) (COMPONENTS OF ITEM 6)
(RP754 BRACKET-MOUNTING, RH FRONT) (RH SIDE)
H (COMPONENTS OF ITEM 5 OR 29)
secTion J-J (18X) ¥ @79 0.5 THRU: @
. - o (DRILL R33-1053-XXX ON ASSEMBLY )
Eé’ébgg‘fﬁffé? e 153é); ZLQG) TORX BOLT/WASHER ASSY) (ALIGN & CLAMP FAIRING IN PLACE FOR TEMPLATE )
G section M-M G
SCALE 12
> R33-1053-XXX K
( COMPONENT OF ITEM 5 OR 29)
F (4X) ¥ ©12.7 0.5 THRU F
(DRILL R33-1053-XXX ON ASSEMBLY)
( CENTER FAIRING ACROSS ROOF, BLOCK FRONT EDGE
AT 6-8mm GAP TO CAB ROOF, USE FORWARD
BRACKETS AS TEMPLATE )
(R33-1042 FAIRING-SIDE EXTENDER, UPPER ) ( SHOWN )
(R33-1042R FAIRING-SIDE EXTENDER, UPPER) (RH SIDE)
(COMPONENTS OF ITEM 6)
E E
D D
(6X)T#8.740.3 THRU
(DRILL R33-1041-2 (R) ON ASSEMBLY )
C (ALIGN & CLAMP FAIRING IN PLACE FOR TEMPLATE) [T~ secTion L-L C
SCALE 1:2
l’lg
— T (49) —
B B
K
2 A
ows
16 15 14 13 12 ‘ 11 ‘ 10 ‘

sizE
A0
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1




